

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6777 OF 2025

Armed Forces Medical College Pune

.. Petitioner

Versus

Employees Provident Fund Organisation & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Rui Rodrigues i/by Ms. Smita Thakur, Advocates for Petitioner
- Mr. MPS Rao, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Laukik Palekar i/by Mr. Arsh Misra, Advocates for Respondent No. 1
- Mr. Avinash R. Belge i/by Mr. Nitin Kulkarni, Advocates for Respondent No. 2

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 23, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.

2. Mr. Rao, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has filed affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent No. 1, *inter alia*, to oppose the present Writ Petition. Copy of the same is handed over to Mr. Rodrigues, learned Advocate for Petitioner. He is directed to consider the reply and accordingly apprise the Court on the next adjourned date. Precedents and orders passed in similar cases in the recent past by this Court can be considered by the respective Advocates before addressing the Court on the next adjourned date.

3. Stand over to **8th July, 2025**. To be placed on **Supplementary Board** under the caption "**First on Board.**"

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.06.23
19:43:17
+0530