

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6777 OF 2025

Armed Forces Medical College, Pune

.. Petitioner

Versus

Employees Provident Fund Organization & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Rui A. Rodrigues a/w Ms. Smita Thakur, Advocates for Petitioner
- Mr. Laukik Palekar i/by Mr. Arsh Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 6, 2025

P. C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn at the time of mentioning.
2. Heard.
3. Order dated 08.07.2025 stands complied with. Amount as directed by this Court has been deposited by the Petitioner in the Registry. Affidavit in reply has been filed by Respondent No. 2 Union.
4. Mr. Rodrigues, learned Advocate for Petitioner would submit that he would like to deal with the factual aspects delineated in the reply and file appropriate rejoinder. Leave to file rejoinder is granted. At his request stand over to **9th September, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.08.06
18:24:46 +0530