

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.02.26
18:18:32 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 6777 OF 2025

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni, for Respondents.

DATED : FEBRUARY 26, 2026

1. It is common ground that the original order which led to the filing of the petition has been passed by the authority at Pune. Hence, the papers of this petition shall be called from the Kolhapur Bench and be placed before this Court at the Principal Bench, Bombay within three weeks from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)